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moving equipment, generally 90 per cent, of the cost is paid on proof of despatch and balance on receipt of the consignment at Neyveli in good condition. The supplies already received have been paid for.

(d) All items of conventional earth-moving equipment ordered in 1956 have already been received. Three items of conventional equipment recently ordered will be shipped by the end of this month.
Part consignments of some items of the specilised mining machinery have already arrived. The deliveries will be completed in November, 1959.]
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[ 17 FEB. 1958 ]

to Questions 616

FAMILIES OF DISPLACED PERSONS FROM
EAST PAKISTAN IN ANDAMAN ISLANDS

*66. SHRI J. C. CHATTERIJL: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of displaced families from East Pakistan which have so far reached and settled in the Andaman Islands; and

(b) the arrangements made there for the education of the children of the displaced persons?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER oF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI VIOLET ALVA): (a)
1502 families (7,483 persons).

(b) So far 15 primary schools have been opened for the children of displaced persons and it is proposed to open 18 more primary schools for them during the plan period.

SHRIJ. C. CHATTERIJI: May I know if it is a fact that there have been clashes between the old criminal settlers there and the displaced persons from East Pakistan?

SHRIMATI VIOLET ALVA: We have no such information.

SHRI1J. C. CHATTERIJI: May I know if it is a fact that a few displaced persons have been killed as a result of these clashes?

SHRIMATI VIOLET ALVA: We have no information about these clashes. How can we give an answer to this question?

SHRI MAHESWAR NAIK: May I know whether the educational institutions which are set up for displaced persons are admitting students from local residents there?

SHRIMATI VIOLET ALVA: I think so.

467 to *69. [The questioner (Shri Nawdb Singh Chauhan) was absent. For answers, vide cols. 644-48 infra.]

